Product Number: RT7-174AAM1A
SPEC
NO. :   REV. : XB ECN NO. :  PAGE : 1 / 6
1. MECHANIC DIMENSIONS
1.1. Dimensions
1.2. PCB Layout
General Tolerance :   .X : ±0.25
                 .XX : ±0.13

SPEC
NO. :   REV. : XB ECN NO. :  PAGE : 5 / 6
4 ORDER INFORMATION
A: LED Code
B: Spring, Logo & Back Leg Code
C: Board Lock , Post , Shell Leg Code
D: Schematic type
AM1 : AM1 Circuit
E: Terminal Contact Area Plating Code
50~100u" Nickel Plating overall
Solder Tail : 100u" min. Tin
A : Gold Flash
D : 15u" Au
R T 7 - 1 X X X XXX X
     A B C D E
 Left LED Right LED
 -L3/+L4 +L3/-L4 -L1/+L2 +L1/-L2
0 w/o w/o w/o w/o
1 Green  Yellow
2  Green  Yellow
3 Green  Green Yellow
4 Yellow  Green
5  Green Yellow Green
6 Green Orange Yellow
7 Yellow  Green Orange
8 Yellow  Orange Green
9 Green Orange Green
S Green Yellow Green Yellow
B  Yellow  Green
       SPRING
LOGO W/O ALL W/ ALL W/ TOP ONLY
W/O 0 1 2
W/ 3 4 5
NON GREEN PRODUCT GREEN PRODUCTBOARD LOCK
OR POST
BOARD
LOCK POST BOARD
LOCK POST
Rear side leg 1 3 A C
Front side leg 2 4 B D
Product Number: RT7-174AAM1A
SPEC
NO. :   REV. : XB ECN NO. :  PAGE : 6 / 6
F : 30u" Au
G : 50u" Au
(Note)The measuring point for the specified temperature shall be on the
soldered part of the leads